University of Oklahoma College of Law University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

4-18-1892

Agreement with the Cherokees

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset

Part of the Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons

Recommended Citation

S. Rep. No. 570, 52nd Cong., 1st Sess. (1892)

This Senate Report is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

52D CONGRESS,

SENATE.

{ **REPORT** { No. 570.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES.

APRIL 18, 1892 .- Ordered to be printed.

Mr. HAWLEY, from the Committee on Printing, submitted the following

REPORT:

[To accompany Senate resolution providing for the printing of 500 additional copies of Senate Ex. Doc. No. 56, first session Fifty-second Congress, being the message of the President submitting an agreement with the Cherokee Indians for the cession of certain lands, and also Senate Ex. Doc. No. 63, being the letter of the Secretary of the Interior relative to the title by which the Cherokee Nation hold the "Cherokee outlet," said copies to be delivered to the Senate document room.]

The Committee on Printing, having considered the above resolution, report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it do pass. The cost will be \$19.50.

0